
FY2026 Grant Writing Assistance Program Consultant List 
 
The following individuals and organizations have expressed interest in offering grant-writing 
assistance services to non-profit organizations participating in the CDFA Grant Writing 
Assistance Program.  The nonprofit organization will contract directly with a grant-writing 
consultant pursuant to the terms of the CDFA grant-writing assistance award. Qualifications of 
individual consultants and experience with the CDFA Tax Credit Program varies.  CDFA does 
not endorse any of the consultants listed below and the identification and selection of a 
consultant is the sole responsibility of the nonprofit awardee. 
 
 

   

 
 
Paul N. (Trip) Anderson III 
Innoventive Design Associates, LLC 
PO Box 330, Grantham, NH, 03753 
TripAnderson111@comcast.net 
(cell) 508.265.3263 
Linked-In: https://www.linkedin.com/in/trip-
anderson-02a83316/  
 
Peter Antal, Ph.D.  
Antal Consulting, LLC 
PO Box 201, Bradford, NH 03221 
pantalconsulting@gmail.com  
603-617-2539 
www.antalconsultingllc.com   
 
Janet Arnett  
Arnett Development Group (ADG) 
10 Fisk Road, Unit B, Concord, NH 03301 
janet@arnettdevelopmentgroup.com 
603-219-0043  
www.ADG.solutions 
 
Stuart Arnett  
Arnett Development Group (ADG) 
10 Fisk Road, Unit B, Concord, NH 03301 
stuart@arnettdevelopmentgroup.com  
603-219-0043 (Office) 603-419-9154 (Cell) 
www.ADG.solutions     
 
Taylor Dickinson 
256 Wibird St, Apt 2 
Portsmouth, NH, NH 03801 
taylorgracedickinson@gmail.com 
603-892-5972 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
Mary Ellen Jackson  
Mary Ellen Jackson Consulting 
350 Ridge Road, Portsmouth, NH  
MEjackson71@gmail.com  
603-397-7117 
www.facebook.com/maryellenconsulting  
 
Michelle Moren-Grey  
North Country Council 
161 Main Street, Littleton, NH 03561 
mmoren@nccouncil.org  
603-444-6303 
http://www.nccouncil.org  
 
Becky Kates 
Becky Kates Development Consulting, LLC 
31 Sandy Brook Drive, Durham, NH  03824 
becky@beckykates.com 
603-496-2594 
www.beckykates.com 
 
Katie LaBranche 
443 N Bay Street 
Manchester, NH  03104 
ktlabranche@gmail.com 
419-305-8388 
 
Lara Quiroga 
Larksparre Consulting, LLC 
7 Constant Street, Manchester, NH 03103 
lara@larksparreconsulting.com 
603-661-2090 
www.larksparreconsulting.com 
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